

## Notice of Public Meeting of the OUTREACH COMMITTEE of the Board of Directors of the Arizona Historical Society

Mission: Connecting people through the power of Arizona's history.

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Historical Society and to the general public that the Community Outreach Committee of the Board of Directors of the Arizona Historical Society will hold a meeting, open to the public, on **Friday, August 13 2021 at 1:00 p.m.** This will be a virtual meeting. Zoom information below.

Agenda

## Zoom link

1.	Call	to	Order –	Tom	Foster
----	------	----	---------	-----	--------

- 2. Roll call Tom Foster
- 3. Call to the Public Consideration and discussion of comments from the public. Those wishing to address the Board need not request permission in advance. Presentations will be limited to five minutes. Action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the rescheduling of the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.
- 4. <u>Discussion and action, if any, to approve the minutes of the February 16, 2021 Outreach Committee</u>
  Meeting.
- 5. <u>Discussion and action, if any, of Certified Historical Institution FY 21-22 Grant Applications.</u>
- 6. Additional Agenda items as needed.
- 7. Adjournment.

Dated this 6th day of August.

**Arizona Historical Society** 

Tom Foster	
Tom Foster, Outreach Committee Chair	

The Arizona Historical Society does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the administration of its program and services as prescribed by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, as amended, and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.